RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT WHEREAS, from 1990 to 1993, Kevin Miller started his career in law enforcement as a Police Explorer and Public Safety Aide, with the Eureka Police Department; and WHEREAS, from 1993 to 1995, Kevin Miller worked as a Police Officer for the Trinidad Police Department; and WHEREAS, from 1994 to 1997, Kevin Miller first worked as a Reserve Police Officer and then as a full time Police Officer for the Blue Lake Police Department; and WHEREAS, in 1996, while still working as a full time Police Officer in Blue Lake, Kevin Miller began working as a Deputy Marshall for the Humboldt County Marshall's Office; and WHEREAS, in 1997, Kevin Miller was hired as a Deputy Sheriff II with the Humboldt County Sheriff's Office; and WHEREAS, in 1998, Kevin Miller was assigned to the HCSO Special Enforcement Team (SET, but later changed to SWAT); and WHERAS, in 2001, Kevin Miller was assigned to the HCSO Drug Enforcement Unit (DEU); and WHERAS, in 2003, Kevin Miller was promoted to the rank of Sergeant, and through 2014, he served in this capacity at the Hoopa Sub Station, McKinleyville Sub Station, and the Main Station in Eureka; and WHEREAS, in 2014, Kevin Miller was promoted to the rank of Lieutenant; and WHEREAS, in 2015, Kevin Miller was appointed to be the Assistant Commander on the SWAT Team; and

